
q)
(,)
(E
I

!

t).

3\
:!3
N
oof)
c
o
6
o.
oc-
l-

o
!lo
e
o-
o"

Il
-)IJ
9
N
:.1

a

Nl

.l-

o
tt
t!
I

GOVERNMENT E
NOTIC

GINEERING COLLEGE, THRISSUR
INVITING TENDER

Bidding fee : Rs.
EMD required : Rs
Address of the Officer to whom hardcopy: THE

is to be sent.

D2t1-1563l22lGECTCR
09.12.2022

E Tender No. : D2166122-23

Superscription
Department

I

Pu hase of equipments to Chemical

590/-(500 +18oloGST )
2310 l-
RINCIPAL, GOVERNMENT

+

1 gnit

ITEM SPECIFICATION

Multiparamete. Benchtop Meter with w/pH rod e,

ConductivityrAcT Probe and electrode

Combination lon-Selective

Electrode (lsE), Chloride (Cl) + Chloride ( ) rsE

Double iunction solution kit +NIST le@

nductivity Standard,

h-Tested, 1413 pS; 500 mL

cilications:

Meter Type- BenchtoP

Display type- LcD
nnections pH: BNC; Temperature: 2.5 mm

Min pH (pH)-2

Max pH (pH)20

pH Resolution0.001/0.01/0,1

pH Accuracyto.oo2 pH

Buffer Recognition DlN, NIST, and USd

Calibration Up to 6 points

Min mV (mV)-2000

Max mV (mV)2000

V Resolution 0.1 or 1 mV

V Accuracyto.z mV or 0.05y0, whichever is g

Min lSEo to 19999 ppm

ISE Resolutiono.001 ppm; 0.001 molar

ISE Accuracyto.596 of reading

Max Conductivityo - 500 mS

Conductivity Accuracytl% FS

Min TDSo to 500 ppt

Min Salinityo to 80 ppt

Salinity Accuracytl.o% FS

Sl.no
m with specification

esistivity Resolutiono.0l mQ; 0.01 or 0 1 Q; 0 01 or 0.01



Resistivity Accuracytl% FS

Min Temperature (" C)-10

Max Temperature (" C)110

Min Temperature (' F)l-4

Max Temperature (' F)230

emperature compensation Automatic or manual

lnterfaceRS-232

Power (VAC)110 ro 240

N
o
.Jlo:.

E

?
3
N
N3
N
dq)
l
')fq
o
6
o-
6c
C
l_

o
oo
eo
a-

I
?
J
9
N

!)ao

Nl
g
L
o
\tt
(!
3

l0^'E

Power (Hz)50 or 60

2

pH meter with pH Buffer Pack; 500 mL of each pH 4.01,
,00,and 10.01 (traceable to N|ST standard reference

Specifications:

Product Specificarion Description
pH Range -2.00 to 16.00

pH Accuracy t0.01
pH Cal. Points Up to 5

Buffer Sets USA (1.68, 4.01, 7.00, 10.01, 12.45),
NtsT (1.68, 4.01, 6.86,9.18, 12.45)
ORP

Range 12000 mV

Rel. mV Range 12000 mV

Resolution 0.1 mV (1199.9 mV) / 1 mV (beyond)
uracy t0.2 mV (1199.9 mV I !2 mV (beyond)

Range (Meter) 0.0 to 100.0 oC I 32.O to 2L2.O oF

Resolution 0.1 oC / 0.1 oF

uracy 10.3 oC / J0.5 oF (0 to 70 oC)

Compensation ATC / MTC (0 to 100 oC) (pH only)
ration Offset in 0.1 oincrementsi

otfset range: 15.0 oC / 19.0 oF

Power Requirements 9 V DC adapter, 1.3 A (100/240 VAC,
SMPS)

als)

H Resolution 0.01

emperature

3

LED Display with audio beep at every count

Full Stainless sreel (SS3O4 or higher grade) fabricated
body

Magnification: 2x.

Maximum Count: 9,999.
Manual count switch for counting without ,,Marker pen,,.

Digital Colony Counter
s

ultf huegel grid glass plate.
r oniL



C)
o)oL

E
t-

n

N
N
N
o
o
f,
,)
c

o,
6c
r
o
o)

Io
o-

Y.l
J
II
N

oo

N

g
!
o
\tt
o
f

General conditions

1. The unit price, all other charges such as d
loading and unloading charges etc, and
be fu rnished unambiguously.

2. Payment will be made only after the succe
3. F.O.R: covt. Engineering College, Thriss
4. Agreement Preliminary Agreement in Rs.
5. Date ofopening oftender: ln case the pro

will be opened on the next working day.
6. After E{endering the hard copy of all docu

date of opening of the tender to the Princip
Thrissur.

7. ltems to be supplied at Civil Engineering
8. The items should have a minimum guaran

installation and successfu I performance.
9. lnstallation, successful demonstration and

10. Delivery Period: lmmediately after the date
months

11,. 57o security deposit along with agreement
month/fortnight from the date of receipt of su

12 Only cST Registered firms should particip
13. Bidder shall be responsible for installation /

after sales service during the warranty and
14. lnstallation and demonstration to be

same is to be done wjthin 15 days of the arri

NB: The Tender procedure will be made as per R
Purchase Manual. The bidders should participate
System. Tendercostand EMD should be submi
Contact Ph.0487 2334744.

Approval Valid
Digitally App By

iripad T *Dr njrnr

Da

R

02?

proved

. The documert iE digilally appb\€d signature is not needBd.

ivery, transporting, packing, shipping,
T must be shown separately and should

I supply, installation and testing

0l Kerala Stamp Paper.
date declared as holiday, the tender

nts should be submrfted before the
, Government Engineering College,

Govt. Engineering College, Thrissur.
period of one year from the date of

ning required.
receipt of supply order within two

ould be furnished within a
ly order.
in the tender.

emonstration as applicable and for
ereafter.

al of the equipment at site.

les mentioned in the Revised Store
is tender through E-Tendering
only through online. For more details

Principal

E,-, tr.J " J
uu 6.J,f,

f)c{-r(^r!ts

@-
OY}.'"a

by the supplier free of cost and the

.r l-

),,



Conditions

1. All the items specified above has to be quoted together and only thos€r eligible quotations

with will be accepted

2. The companies have to produce letter from the manufacturer to show the authenticity of the

product and they have the authority to sell the product at this part of lndia

3. Details specifications of the machines should be attached to check the product quoted is

meeting all the requirements
4. The companies may call for demonstration, if required to check the accuracy of the product.

5. The model number of the product with Brand and Make name should be mentioned in the

quote.

o
c,)
$

EI
?
l
N
N
N
(,
o
f,
$)
co
6
o"
5
c

o
oo
e
o-o
!.
?
)
!

N\
oo

nl
g
L
o
\tt
o
l

sdt-
PRINCIPAL

6,--"reJ Bx
U

o"J"l

(*,t ff"O<to,-Js

t/



l

I

I of 3

MD Amount in t

l2-12-2021 l5 il

eTendering System Govemment of Kerala

Pavment Instruments

Tender Fee Details. tTotal Fee in t * - 5901

Tender Fee in I 590

Fce Payable To Nil Fee Payable At

hftps://etenders.kerala.tsov.irvnicgep/aPp?component=$D rrecl L I nl

Government of Kerala

Deta ils

Engineering College Thrissur

ulti Currency Allowed
BOQ

pdf

.pdt

pdf

adl

Item Wise

2

NO

Document Type Description

Scanned copy
of Duly Filled
and signed

Date : 12 Dec 2022 03:32 PM

r' Prlnt

preliminary
agreement of

No

No

Pdf

Rs. 220l-
Kerala stamp
paper

Scanned copy
of duly srqned
and filled
tender form

EMD

Exemptron
certificate rf

any

Detarled
Product
brochure

Detailed
specrficatron
ot the item

Manufadurers
authorisation
CertiRcate if
any

GST

certrficate

Price Bid

2,3r0 EMD through
BG/ST or Et'lD
Exemption
Allowed

Yes

,NO

1 SBI MOPS

NameOnline
Bankers

eTendering
Kerala

Basic Details
oirectorate of Technicil llOrganisaUon Chain

D2lr!563l22lGECTCRTender Reference
Number

2022_DTE_538631_1Tender ID
rofm of contractOpen TenderTender Type
trofor coro"GoodsTender Category
rtrlnwise technicat
Evlluation AllowedNO

General Technical
Evaluation Allowed

Payment Mode Online

Two Stage Eidding

Is

No
Is Multi Currency
Allowed For Fee

Cover
Covet
No

pdfFee/PreQual

ffechnical
1

pdf

xlsFinance

Ur.
a.|-+--

t

L-

12 I

t--f-

---i-



eTendering System Covemment of Kerala https :'etenders.kerala.gov.in-h i cgep/app?component=$ DirectL ink

EMD FeE MD Percentage 1.00/o

Et'lO Payable To MD Payabl e at Nil

Clacl. to view modification history

Tender Fee
Exemption
Allowed

Yes

Title Supply of Equipments for Chemical Engrneerrng Department

Supply of Equlpments For Chemical Engrneering Department

Please refer Tender documents.

NA

Yes

2,31,000 Product CategorY Equipments Sub category

Tender Bid Validity(Dayt) 180 Period Of
work(Day5)

Pincode 680009 Pre Bid Meeting NA

.il

Equipments for
Chemical
Department

GOW
ENGINEERTNG

COLLEGE THRISSUR

Place

Bid Opening PlaceNA Pre Bid Meeting
Date

NA GOVI
ENGINEERING

COLLEGE THRISSUR

12-Dec-2022 04:00

Document Download / Sale Start 12-Dec'2022 05:00

Date

ent .Nc Document Name

1

Bid opening oate

Document Download / Sale End

Date

clarification End Date

No

11
PM

Pl,t

05-Jan-2023 1l:00 All

03-Jan 2023 02:00 PM

clarification Start Date NA NA

Bid Submission start Oate 12-Dec-2022 06:00 8rd Submission End Date r03-lan-2023 02:00 PM

IT Document
Size (in KB)

212.87

Descriptio n
Document
Size (in KB)

ender Forr

limi Agreement 67.61

cificatio l 182.01

Schecule 289.50

Description

ndernotrce-1.pdf

Document Type

ender Documents
ender Oocuments

ender Documents

Document Name

nderform pdf

ender reement,
cation

783927.xls
.N

Bid Openers List

work Description

Pre Qualification
Details

Independent
External
Monitor/Remarks

Show Tender Val 'e
in Public Domain

Tender value in t

Contract Type

Pre Bid Meeting
Address

Location

S.No

l

ork Item
ents

2of3

S,No

ursdhan

@ mail.com ,)SEPH LEETHA JOSEPH

ll-ll-l(lll : i

Bid Opene. Login Id
n ail.com

mail.com

Bid Opener Name Certificate Name

JESTIN K G

DHANYA V S

ESTIN K G

HANYA V 5

I p.r..n*g.

I N,r

iWerulteu(el

60

Fl-,rld Atlor" tDA lN"-
lTender

Allow Preferential

Ito!r.

--._|--

@-@"""- _l

Tender Documents

--.1_

1

B.



12-12-2021 t5 -il

Tender Properties

Process allowed
Tendering Show Technical bid status

show Finance bid Show Bids Details

Comparative Chart Compartive chart decimal places

Based BoQ

Principal

ENGINEERING

Tender Creatoi Details

Created By JESTIN K G

SENIOR CLERK

Date 12-Dec-2022 03:11 PM

m
a

III

I

@
IE

t
I

IfI

ilil

eTendering System Goyernmenl of Kerala https://etenders.kerala.gov.in/n icgep/app?componenr$Di rect l. i n L

YeS

Yes

No

Yes

lN;

Tender Invitino AuthoriW


